PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jennifer Dumlao Lee	2006-09-25	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
The Timberland Company	200 Domain Drive		Stratham	NH	03885

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	29263305	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: (908) 654-0415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000530

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Andrew T. Zidel

DATE SIGNED: 2006-09-26

Total Attachments: 1

source=TIMBER154-usassn-A000001.tif

CH \$40.00 12109

PATENT REEL: 018306 FRAME: 0946

800027143

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	TIMBER 3.1-038 I				
Whereas, I, Jennifer Dumlao Lee	of				
65 Linwood Street; Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new ar	nd useful improvements in				
ROLL TOP BOOT					
 x for which an application for a United States Design Pa Application Number 29/263,305 	atent was filed on July 20, 2006				
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on,					
for which an International Application was filed on , designating the Unit	ed States.				
And					
Whereas. The Timberland Company					
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who 200 Domain Drive; Stratham, New Hampshire 03885	se mailing address is				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United St invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and a applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal processed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pat expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	dollars (\$ 1.00). the receipt whereof is I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said ates of America and all other countries in and to said all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue the United States of America and all other countries, for I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of an an anticular and requested to issue all patents on said in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Design of said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever edings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid ent protection for said improvements in all countries, the visual said assignee.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	the filing date and application number of said application				
9.25.06	um fer Duntas See				
(Date)	(Signature)				
State of NA .) SS: County of $Rocking AAM$.)					
Sent (10 And					

Patent on said improvements and all assignr assignee or its representatives all facts ki requested, to testify in any interferences or of become involved, to sign all lawful papers, m assignee, its successors, assigns and nomine expenses incident to said applications to be bo And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to inse when known. State of County of On this 25 day of NENTEMBER personally came the above-named Jennifer Dumlao Lee, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. LYNDA C. DOUGLAS, Notary Public (Notary Public) My Commission Expires May 7, 2008

TIMBER 3 1-038 I - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 09/26/2006